#### 507059428 01/05/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7106265

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SUEZ WTS SYSTEMS USA, INC.	12/06/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	5951 CLEARWATER DRIVE
City:	MINNETONKA
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55343

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8142633

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)621-5065

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3146215070

Email: uspatents@atllp.com, mborough@atllp.com

**Correspondent Name:** MICHAEL M. GNIBUS

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1800** 

Address Line 4: SAINT LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40980-567
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL M. GNIBUS
SIGNATURE:	/Michael M. Gnibus/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2022

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2021-12-06 Deed of Assignment SUEZ WTS SYSTEMS 40980-567-51037569#page1.tif source=2021-12-06 Deed of Assignment SUEZ WTS SYSTEMS 40980-567-51037569#page2.tif source=2021-12-06 Deed of Assignment SUEZ WTS SYSTEMS 40980-567-51037569#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 058560 FRAME: 0555 507059428

### DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

We, <u>SUEZ WTS SYSTEMS USA</u>, INC., a corporation existing under the laws of the United States of America, having its principal place of business at 4636 Somerton Road, Trevose, <u>Pennsylvania</u>, 19053, USA. (hereinafter "Assignor") do hereby declare that we have assigned Patents and the right to obtain patents with respect to Patent Applications listed in Appendix A, attached hereto to <u>BL TECHNOLOGIES</u>, INC., a corporation existing under the laws of the United States of America, having its principal place of business at 5951 Clearwater Drive, <u>Minnetonka</u>, <u>Minnesota</u>, 55343, USA. (hereinafter "Assignee"). Further, we hereby declare that we consent without any objection that Assignee may take the steps for the recordation of this assignment in the sole name of Assignee.

Dated this	61/2	day of	Deen	mer.	2021
Assig	nor: <u>SUEZ</u>	WTS SYST	EMS US.	A, INC.	

By Abrorah E. Khay of
Name: Deborah Lloyd
Title: Director

Assignee: BL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,

Name: Crystal M. Lacey Title: Vice President IP

> PATENT REEL: 058560 FRAME: 0556

# APPENDIX A

SWTS REF	COUNTRY	FILING NUMBER		
200535-6	JAPAN	2006-538226		
200534-9	JAPAN	2006-535457		
200535-US-NP	UNITED STATES	10/577,120		

PATENT REEL: 058560 FRAME: 0557

# NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

I, Deborah Lloyd, Director for SUEZ WTS SYSTEMS USA, INC., do hereby certify that the attached is a true copy of the ASSIGNMENT between SUEZ WTS SYSTEMS USA, INC., a corporation duly organized under the law of the U.S.A., having its principal place of business at 4636 Somerton Road, Trevose, Pennsylvania, 19053, USA. and BL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation duly organized under the law of the U.S.A., having its principal place of business at 5951 Clearwater Drive, Minnetonka, Minnesota, 55343, USA

(signature) Schorah E. hloryd

(date) 6 h December 2021

NAME: Deborah Lloyd

TITLE: Director

SUEZ WTS SYSTEMS USA. INC

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this May of My, 2021

Hybriden A Feldick

My Commission Expires:

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal Kathleen A. Feldcamp, Notacy Public

**Bucks County** 

My commission expires November 12, 2023 Commission number 1202365

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Noterles

**PATENT** REEL: 058560 FRAME: 0558

RECORDED: 01/05/2022